TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/02/1997

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hinckley & Schmitt, Inc.		01/02/1997	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Suntory Water Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	5660 New Northside Drive	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1386244	HI-PURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)269-8869

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3122698963

Email: bharaguchi@seyfarth.com

Correspondent Name: Bruce Haraguchi

Address Line 1: 55 E. Monroe, Suite 4300
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce Haraguchi
Signature:	/Bruce Haraguchi/
Date:	09/16/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003160 FRAME: 0302

900032218

Total Attachments: 3 source=Hinckley-Suntory#page1.tif source=Hinckley-Suntory#page2.tif source=Hinckley-Suntory#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003160 FRAME: 0303

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HINCKLEY & SCHMITT, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SUNTORY WATER GROUP, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SUNTORY WATER GROUP, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1997, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

8273596

DATE:

TRAĎĖMÁŘK REEL: 003160 FRAME: 0304

2071647 8100M

971002251

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF HINCKLEY & SCHMITT, INC.

INTO

SUNTORY WATER GROUP, INC.

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Hinckley & Schmitt, Inc.

Delaware

Suntory Water Group, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: That an agreement of morger (the "Agreement of Morgor") between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Suntory Water Group, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of Suntory Water Group, Inc., which will survive the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is 2141 Powers Ferry Road, Marietta, Georgia 30067.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003160 FRAME: 0305 SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective upon the filing hereof with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

Dated: January 2, 1997

SUNTORY WATER GROUP, INC.

Name: Harry Hersh

Title: President